Criteria for making payment to Non-Executive Directors

�  Members of the Company at EGM held on November 
02, 2020 has approved the payment of remuneration 
by way of commission to Non-Executive Directors, sum 
not exceeding 7.07% i.e not exceeding ` 95,00,000 
(Rupees Ninety Five Lakhs) of the net profits of the 
Company for the FY 2019-20 calculated in accordance 
with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, for all 
Non-Executive Directors in addition to sitting fees and 
reimbursement of expenses for attending the meetings 
of the Board of Directors or Committees thereof, in such